



## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

2.Exporter/Consigner Name & Address YUDIN IHRACAT ITHALAT VE INSAAT LTD. STI. Kizilirmak Mah, 1445 sok No: 2, THE PARAGON TOWER Block B, Floor 23, Office 113, Cankaya/ANKARA/TURK		TIN: 100-186-799	1.Declaration Type IM4		A.Processing/Clearing office TZDA JULIUS NYERERE INT AIRPORT		TANSAD Number & Date TZDA-20-1335146 01/10/2020	
			3.No Items 17	4.CL. Plan PAD	5.Security Account No.		Receipt Number & Date	
			6.Country Last Consignment TR Turkey		7.Trading Country TR Turkey		8.Country of Export TR Turkey	
9.Importer/Consignee Name & Address CASPIAN LTD. P.O.BOX 40954 DAR ES SALAAM		TIN: 100-186-799	10.Country of Destination TZ United Republic of		11.Delivery Term Code CIF		Place Dar es Salaam	
			13.Exchange Rate 2,703.678		14.Currency EUR		Total Invoice Value 3,086.76	
			15.Invoice No. & Date GIB2020000000034 29/09/2020					
			16. Valuation Note		Freight Charges 1,450.00		Currency USD	Insurance 100.00
			Other charges 100.00		Currency USD		Deductions	Currency
17.Declarant/Agent Name & Address RURU CO. LIMITED 761 BLOCK 24 UNITED NATION ROAD UPANGA WEST P. O. BOX 80333 Ilala Dar es Salaam		TIN: 107-399-135	18.No Pckgs 1 (PK)		19.Gross Weight 280 (Kgs)		20.Net Weight 280 (Kgs)	
Ref.No. & Date 107399135-20-9900489 01/10/2020			21.Entry/Exit Office TZDA		22.Loc. Of Goods		23.AWB/BL/RCN/Shipping Order 057-86930244	

## Result of Valuation :

State	Currency	TOTAL FOB	Freight	Insurance	Othe charges	Deductions	Total Customs Value
Declared	TZS	8,345,606.34	3,348,137.00	230,906.00	230,906.00		8,807,418.34
Assessed	TZS	8,345,606.34	3,348,137.00	230,906.00	230,906.00		8,807,418.34

Item No. 1		24.Description	25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value
Suspensions systems and parts thereof( including shock-absorbers)			D	8708.80.00.0000	237,564.84	8,345,606.34
			SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE			
			A	8708.80.00.0000	237,564.84	8,345,606.34
No	28.Model, Specification	Component	Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	81437026004 SHOCK ABSORBER	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	2	41.63	83.26
			A	2	41.63	83.26
			D			
			A			
			D			
			A			

Declaration by Importer/Importer's Agent (Who must sign and stamp either of the declaration below)		TANZANIA REVENUE AUTHORITY REPRESENTATIVE
I/We the undersigned, being the Importer/Exporter/Agent* do hereby declare that the information declared on this entry is true and complete and accept fully the conditions and requirements attached to the use of CPC declared therein, and comply with the provision of the Customs Management Act.	I/We the undersigned, being the Importer/Exporter/Agent* do hereby declare that the information declared on this entry is true and complete and accept fully the conditions and requirements attached to the use of CPC declared therein, and comply with the provision of the Customs Management Act.	
SIGNATURE,DATE AND STAMP	SIGNATURE,DATE AND STAMP	issued by TRA for importer's information on TRA's assessment related to HS. Codes & Customs Values  SIGNATURE

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

29. Taxes								
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	237,564.84		10.00	23,757.00				1
CPF	225,108.26		0.60	1,351.00				1
RDL	237,564.84		1.50	3,564.00				1
VAT	266,236.84		18.00	47,923.00				1
Total taxes for item 1			76,595.00					
Item No. 2	24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value	
Thermostats				D	9032.10.00.0000	67,622.95	8,345,606.34	
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE				A	9032.10.00.0000	67,622.95	8,345,606.34	
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	51064020061 THERMOSTAT		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	3	7.90	23.70
					A	3	7.90	23.70

29. Taxes								
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	67,622.95							1
CPF	64,077.18		0.60	385.00				1
RDL	67,622.95		1.50	1,015.00				1
VAT	69,022.95		18.00	12,425.00				1
Total taxes for item 2			13,825.00					
Item No. 3	24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value	
Clutches and shaft couplings (including universal joints)				D	8483.60.00.0000	1,434,348.38	8,345,606.34	
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE				A	8483.60.00.0000	1,434,348.38	8,345,606.34	
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	81303050218 CLUTCH PRESSURE		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	1	145.70	145.70
					A	1	145.70	145.70
2	81303050218 CLUTCH PRESSURE		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	2	114.30	228.60
					A	2	114.30	228.60

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

3	81307256116 CLUTCH BOOSTER	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	1	54.00	54.00
			A	1	54.00	54.00
4	81307156152 CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	1	43.50	43.50
			A	1	43.50	43.50
5	81305606019 CLUTCH FORK REPAIR KIT	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	3	10.30	30.90
			A	3	10.30	30.90

## 29. Taxes

Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	1,434,348.38	10.00	143,435.00			1
CPF	1,359,139.13	0.60	8,155.00			1
RDL	1,434,348.38	1.50	21,516.00			1
VAT	1,607,454.38	18.00	289,342.00			1

Total taxes for item 3

462,448.00

Item No.	24. Description	25. H.S. Code	26. Value for Customs	27. FOB Value
4	Tapered roller bearings, including cone and tapered roller assemblies SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D 8482.20.00.0000	477,640.58	8,345,606.34
		A 8482.20.00.0000	477,640.58	8,345,606.34

No	28. Model, Specification	Component	Quantity	Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	81305500110 RELEASE BEARING	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D 2	58.10	116.20
			A 2	58.10	116.20
2	51934100119 BALL BEARING	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D 1	51.20	51.20
			A 1	51.20	51.20

## 29. Taxes

Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	477,640.58	10.00	47,765.00			1
CPF	452,595.76	0.60	2,716.00			1
RDL	477,640.58	1.50	7,165.00			1
VAT	535,286.58	18.00	96,352.00			1

Total taxes for item 4

153,998.00

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 5		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value			
Toothed wheels, chain sprockets and other transmission elements presented				D	8483.90.00.0000	196,591.61		8,345,606.34			
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE				A	8483.90.00.0000	196,591.61		8,345,606.34			
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	81326200095 SHIFT KNOB		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	2	27.20		54.40		
					A	2	27.20		54.40		
2	81326706199 SHIFT LEVER REPAIR KIT		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	1	14.50		14.50		
					A	1	14.50		14.50		
29. Taxes											
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base			Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code	MOP	
IMP	196,591.61			10.00	19,660.00					1	
CPF	186,283.44			0.60	1,118.00					1	
RDL	196,591.61			1.50	2,949.00					1	
VAT	220,318.61			18.00	39,658.00					1	
Total taxes for item 5				63,385.00							
Item No. 6		24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value		
Brakes and servo-brakes;parts thereof					D	8708.30.00.0000	412,014.93		8,345,606.34		
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE					A	8708.30.00.0000	412,014.93		8,345,606.34		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	81502210859 BRAKE LINING		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	4	36.10		144.40		
					A	4	36.10		144.40		
29. Taxes											
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base			Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP	412,014.93			10.00	41,202.00						1
CPF	390,411.16			0.60	2,343.00						1
RDL	412,014.93			1.50	6,181.00						1
VAT	461,740.93			18.00	83,114.00						1
Total taxes for item 6				132,840.00							

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 7		24.Description	25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value	
Other screws and bolts, whether or not with their nuts or washers			D	7318.15.00.0000	273,345.09	8,345,606.34	
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE			A	7318.15.00.0000	273,345.09	8,345,606.34	
No	28.Model, Specification	Component	Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price	
1	06112890004 HEX COLLAR NUT	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	4	2.10	8.40	
			A	4	2.10	8.40	
2	06090190056 SPRING BOLT	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	2	5.40	10.80	
			A	2	5.40	10.80	
3	06461150510 U-BOLT	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	2	20.60	41.20	
			A	2	20.60	41.20	
4	81906850488 HEX COLLAR NUT	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	2	3.70	7.40	
			A	2	3.70	7.40	
5	06090190097 SPRING BOLT	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	2	14.00	28.00	
			A	2	14.00	28.00	
29. Taxes							
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	273,345.09		25.00	68,337.00			1
CPF	259,012.39		0.60	1,555.00			1
RDL	273,345.09		1.50	4,101.00			1
VAT	347,338.09		18.00	62,521.00			1
Total taxes for item 7			136,514.00				

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 8		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value			
Other:OtherTraps and sneers for the destru:Reels for fire hose				D	7326.90.90.0000		438,265.19		8,345,606.34		
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE				A	7326.90.90.0000		438,265.19		8,345,606.34		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	81437220070 SLOTTED BUSH		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	2		10.30		20.60	
					A	2		10.30		20.60	
2	81437220087 SLOTTED BUSH		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	2		9.90		19.80	
					A	2		9.90		19.80	
3	81437040074 SLOTTED BUSH		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	12		6.30		75.60	
					A	12		6.30		75.60	
4	81437220061 SLOTTED BUSH		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	4		9.40		37.60	
					A	4		9.40		37.60	
29. Taxes											
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		438,265.19		25.00	109,567.00						1
CPF		415,285.00		0.60	2,492.00						1
RDL		438,265.19		1.50	6,574.00						1
VAT		556,898.19		18.00	100,242.00						1
Total taxes for item 8				218,875.00							
Item No. 9		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value			
Drive-axes with differential, whether or not provided with other transmission				D	8708.50.00.0000		164,349.45		8,345,606.34		
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE				A	8708.50.00.0000		164,349.45		8,345,606.34		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	81437040078 STABILIZER BUSH		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	8		7.20		57.60	
					A	8		7.20		57.60	
29. Taxes											
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		164,349.45		10.00	16,435.00						1

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

29. Taxes							
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
CPF	155,731.88		0.60	935.00			1
RDL	164,349.45		1.50	2,466.00			1
VAT	184,185.45		18.00	33,154.00			1
Total taxes for item 9			52,990.00				
Item No. 10	24. Description			25. H.S. Code	26. Value for Customs	27. FOB Value	
Valves for oleohydraulic or pneumatic transmissions				D	8481.20.00.0000	1,394,687.66	8,345,606.34
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE				A	8481.20.00.0000	1,394,687.66	8,345,606.34
No	28. Model, Specification		Component	Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	81061020009 CHECK VALVE		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	1	3.70	3.70
				A	1	3.70	3.70
2	81521316011 CUT OFF VALVE		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	2	36.90	73.80
				A	2	36.90	73.80
3	81521166070 RELAY VALVE		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	1	26.80	26.80
				A	1	26.80	26.80
4	81521306220 FOOT BRAKE VALVE		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	1	384.50	384.50
				A	1	384.50	384.50
29. Taxes							
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	1,394,687.66		10.00	139,469.00			1
CPF	1,321,558.00		0.60	7,930.00			1
RDL	1,394,687.66		1.50	20,921.00			1
VAT	1,563,007.66		18.00	281,342.00			1
Total taxes for item 10			449,662.00				

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 11		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value			
Gaskets, washers and other seals				D	4016.93.00.0000	44,511.31		8,345,606.34			
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE				A	4016.93.00.0000	44,511.31		8,345,606.34			
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	06563420311 TORIC SEAL		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	2	0.90		1.80		
					A	2	0.90		1.80		
2	06569390033 TORIC SEAL		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	2	0.90		1.80		
					A	2	0.90		1.80		
3	06561900706 SEAL		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	20	0.60		12.00		
					A	20	0.60		12.00		
29. Taxes											
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		44,511.31		10.00	4,452.00						1
CPF		42,177.38		0.60	254.00						1
RDL		44,511.31		1.50	668.00						1
VAT		49,885.31		18.00	8,980.00						1
Total taxes for item 11				14,354.00							
Item No. 12		24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value		
Cables				D	7413.00.10.0000	409,446.97		8,345,606.34			
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE				A	7413.00.10.0000	409,446.97		8,345,606.34			
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	81626800132 BOWDEN CABLE		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	1	2.30		2.30		
					A	1	2.30		2.30		
2	81326556249 Selector cable		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	2	35.30		70.60		
					A	2	35.30		70.60		



## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

3	81326556278 SHIFT CABLE ASSY	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	2	35.30	70.60
			A	2	35.30	70.60
29. Taxes						
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount		Relief Amount	MOP
IMP	409,446.97	25.00	102,362.00			1
CPF	387,977.85	0.60	2,328.00			1
RDL	409,446.97	1.50	6,142.00			1
VAT	520,278.97	18.00	93,651.00			1
Total taxes for item 12		204,483.00				
Item No. 13	24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value
Other:Parts suitable for use solely or prin:Of machinery of heading 84.26, 84.29			D	8431.49.00.0000	1,414,946.01	8,345,606.34
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE			A	8431.49.00.0000	1,414,946.01	8,345,606.34
No	28.Model, Specification	Component	Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	81960020531 GROMMET RESISTANT MINERAL OIL	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	1	9.90	9.90
			A	1	9.90	9.90
2	81381006771 PTO	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	2	235.60	471.20
			A	2	235.60	471.20
3	81981836297 T-NIPPLE	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	1	14.80	14.80
			A	1	14.80	14.80
29. Taxes						
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount		Relief Amount	MOP
IMP	1,414,946.01	10.00	141,495.00			1
CPF	1,340,754.12	0.60	8,045.00			1
RDL	1,414,946.01	1.50	21,225.00			1
VAT	1,585,711.01	18.00	285,428.00			1
Total taxes for item 13		456,193.00				

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 14		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value			
Helical springs				D	7320.20.00.0000		1,074,548.64		8,345,606.34		
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE				A	7320.20.00.0000		1,074,548.64		8,345,606.34		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	81504106675 SPRING BRAKE CYLINDER		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	2		58.10		116.20	
					A	2		58.10		116.20	
2	81504106676 SPRING BRAKE CYLINDER		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	2		58.10		116.20	
					A	2		58.10		116.20	
3	06090190097 SPRING BOLT		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	2		14.00		28.00	
					A	2		14.00		28.00	
4	81504106674 SPRING BRAKE CYLINDER		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	2		58.10		116.20	
					A	2		58.10		116.20	
29. Taxes											
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		1,074,548.64		25.00	268,638.00						1
CPF		1,018,205.29		0.60	6,110.00						1
RDL		1,074,548.64		1.50	16,119.00						1
VAT		1,365,415.64		18.00	245,775.00						1
Total taxes for item 14				536,642.00							
Item No. 15		24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value		
Endless transmission belts of trapezoidal cross-section (V-belts), V- ribbed, of an SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE					D	4010.31.00.0000		55,924.46		8,345,606.34	
					A	4010.31.00.0000		55,924.46		8,345,606.34	
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	06580732302 NARROW V-BELT		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE		D	4		4.90		19.60	
					A	4		4.90		19.60	
29. Taxes											
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		55,924.46		10.00	5,593.00						1

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

29. Taxes							
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
CPF		52,992.10	0.60	318.00			1
RDL		55,924.46	1.50	839.00			1
VAT		62,674.46	18.00	11,282.00			1
Total taxes for item 15			18,032.00				
Item No. 16	24.Description			25.H.S. Code	26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value	
Safety pins and other pins				D	7319.40.00.0000	543,266.22	8,345,606.34
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE				A	7319.40.00.0000	543,266.22	8,345,606.34
No	28.Model, Specification		Component	Quantity	Unit Price	Item invoice Price	
1	81442056013 KING PIN REPAIR KIT		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	4	47.60	190.40
				A	4	47.60	190.40
29. Taxes							
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP		543,266.22	25.00	135,817.00			1
CPF		514,780.37	0.60	3,089.00			1
RDL		543,266.22	1.50	8,149.00			1
VAT		690,321.22	18.00	124,258.00			1
Total taxes for item 16			271,313.00				
Item No. 17	24.Description			25.H.S. Code	26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value	
Other:Tubes, pipes and hoses, and fittings therefor:Other tubes, pipes and hoses				D	3917.39.00.0000	168,344.05	8,345,606.34
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE				A	3917.39.00.0000	168,344.05	8,345,606.34
No	28.Model, Specification		Component	Quantity	Unit Price	Item invoice Price	
1	INTERCOOLER HOSE		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY MACHINE	D	2	29.50	59.00
				A	2	29.50	59.00
29. Taxes							
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP		168,344.05	25.00	42,087.00			1
EX		210,431.05	10.00	21,044.00			1
CPF		159,517.03	0.60	958.00			1
RDL		168,344.05	1.50	2,526.00			1
VAT		234,959.05	18.00	42,293.00			1

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

29. Taxes						
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
Total taxes for item 17						
			108,908.00			